

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/01/2022 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	P 0033(16) (PCN 042A)	Lyman, Tripp	Culvert Replacement & Repair
2.	NH-P 0033(15) (PCN 041V)	Lyman, Mellette, Todd, Tripp	Culvert Repair
3.	NH-P 0031(53) (PCN 088C)	Potter, Stanley, Sully, Walworth	Rout & Seal
4.	NH 0033(35) (PCN 07KH)	Jackson, Mellette, Todd	Rout & Seal

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/01/2022
Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 042A
Project No: P 0033(16)
Project Location: Various Locations in the Winner Area
Desc of Construction: Culvert Replacement & Repair
County: Lyman, Tripp

Bidder:
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

Bidder:
Schweigert Construction Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	182.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$4,550.00	\$255.00	\$46,410.00
4	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	3.000	Each	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
5	110E0600	Remove Fence	1,108.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$1,108.00	\$0.50	\$554.00
6	110E5451	Salvage Riprap	8.000	Ton	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
7	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	3,675.000	CuYd	\$14.00	\$51,450.00	\$12.00	\$44,100.00
8	120E7000	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
10	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00
11	421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut	62.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$930.00	\$15.00	\$930.00
12	450E0123	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	32.000	Ft	\$65.00	\$2,080.00	\$85.00	\$2,720.00
13	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	32.000	Ft	\$65.00	\$2,080.00	\$50.00	\$1,600.00
14	450E0143	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	450E0150	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	450E2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
17	450E2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
18	450E2016	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	450E2017	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	450E4758	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	450E4760	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	450E4798	42" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	108.000	Ft	\$135.00	\$14,580.00	\$155.00	\$16,740.00
23	450E4800	42" CMP, Install	108.000	Ft	\$65.00	\$7,020.00	\$100.00	\$10,800.00
24	450E5010	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	450E5011	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/01/2022
Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 042A
Project No: P 0033(16)
Project Location: Various Locations in the Winner Area
Desc of Construction: Culvert Replacement & Repair
County: Lyman, Tripp

Bidder:
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

Bidder:
Schweigert Construction Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	450E5030	42" CMP Elbow, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,105.00	\$2,210.00
27	450E5031	42" CMP Elbow, Install	2.000	Each	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
28	450E5211	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
29	450E5212	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	450E5215	24" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
31	450E5216	24" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
32	450E5227	42" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00
33	450E5228	42" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
34	450E6032	48" CMP Arch Safety End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,450.00	\$12,900.00
35	450E6035	48" CMP Arch Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
36	450E8009	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
37	450E8010	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
38	450E8900	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	1.000	Each	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
39	450E8910	Cleanout for Culvert Treatment	3.000	Each	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00
40	450E9218	Slipline 18" Pipe	128.000	Ft	\$95.00	\$12,160.00	\$78.00	\$9,984.00
41	450E9224	Slipline 24" Pipe	142.000	Ft	\$145.00	\$20,590.00	\$122.00	\$17,324.00
42	450E9230	Slipline 42" Pipe	160.000	Ft	\$325.00	\$52,000.00	\$265.00	\$42,400.00
43	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	2.300	CuYd	\$6,800.00	\$15,640.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,600.00
44	462E0250	Cellular Grout	82.000	CuYd	\$370.00	\$30,340.00	\$250.00	\$20,500.00
45	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	236.000	Lb	\$10.00	\$2,360.00	\$10.00	\$2,360.00
46	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
47	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	616.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$3,080.00	\$5.50	\$3,388.00
48	620E0510	Type 1 Temporary Fence	492.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$2,460.00	\$4.50	\$2,214.00
49	620E0515	Type 1A Temporary Fence	670.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$4,020.00	\$4.50	\$3,015.00
50	620E1020	2 Post Panel	8.000	Each	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/01/2022
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 042A
 Project No: P 0033(16)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Winner Area
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Replacement & Repair
 County: Lyman, Tripp

Bidder:
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

Bidder:
 Schweigert Construction Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	8.000	Each	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$25.00	\$200.00
52	634E0010	Flagging	60.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$1,822.20	\$30.37	\$1,822.20
53	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	64.000	SqFt	\$2.00	\$128.00	\$1.00	\$64.00
54	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
55	700E2010	Place Riprap	8.000	Ton	\$45.00	\$360.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
56	720E1010	PVC Coated Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	40.000	CuYd	\$689.00	\$27,560.00	\$495.00	\$19,800.00
57	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	70.000	Lb	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$19.00	\$1,330.00
58	731E0200	Fertilizing	2.000	Ton	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
59	732E0100	Mulching	8.000	Ton	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$275.00	\$2,200.00
60	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	3,350.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$13,400.00	\$2.30	\$7,705.00
61	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	920.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$5,520.00	\$4.50	\$4,140.00
62	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	460.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$2,300.00	\$1.00	\$460.00
63	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	138.000	SqYd	\$7.00	\$966.00	\$5.00	\$690.00
64	260E6010	Granular Material	50.000	Ton	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00

Total Bid Amount

\$479,894.20

\$526,410.20

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/01/2022
Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 042A
Project No: P 0033(16)
Project Location: Various Locations in the Winner Area
Desc of Construction: Culvert Replacement & Repair
County: Lyman, Tripp

Bidder:
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Bidder:
A-G-E Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$51,480.80	\$51,480.80	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	182.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$4,550.00	\$30.00	\$5,460.00
4	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	3.000	Each	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
5	110E0600	Remove Fence	1,108.000	Ft	\$2.50	\$2,770.00	\$4.00	\$4,432.00
6	110E5451	Salvage Riprap	8.000	Ton	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
7	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	3,675.000	CuYd	\$45.00	\$165,375.00	\$25.00	\$91,875.00
8	120E7000	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
10	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
11	421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut	62.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$930.00	\$15.00	\$930.00
12	450E0123	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	32.000	Ft	\$80.00	\$2,560.00	\$50.00	\$1,600.00
13	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	32.000	Ft	\$175.00	\$5,600.00	\$65.00	\$2,080.00
14	450E0143	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	450E0150	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	450E2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
17	450E2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
18	450E2016	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	450E2017	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	450E4758	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	450E4760	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	450E4798	42" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	108.000	Ft	\$200.00	\$21,600.00	\$150.00	\$16,200.00
23	450E4800	42" CMP, Install	108.000	Ft	\$125.00	\$13,500.00	\$65.00	\$7,020.00
24	450E5010	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	450E5011	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/01/2022
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 042A
 Project No: P 0033(16)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Winner Area
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Replacement & Repair
 County: Lyman, Tripp

Bidder:
 BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Bidder:
 A-G-E Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	8.000	Each	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$40.00	\$320.00
52	634E0010	Flagging	60.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$1,822.20	\$30.37	\$1,822.20
53	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	64.000	SqFt	\$5.00	\$320.00	\$3.00	\$192.00
54	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
55	700E2010	Place Riprap	8.000	Ton	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
56	720E1010	PVC Coated Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	40.000	CuYd	\$650.00	\$26,000.00	\$600.00	\$24,000.00
57	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	70.000	Lb	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00
58	731E0200	Fertilizing	2.000	Ton	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
59	732E0100	Mulching	8.000	Ton	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
60	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	3,350.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$13,400.00	\$7.00	\$23,450.00
61	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	920.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$5,520.00	\$10.00	\$9,200.00
62	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	460.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$2,760.00	\$6.00	\$2,760.00
63	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	138.000	SqYd	\$7.50	\$1,035.00	\$6.00	\$828.00
64	260E6010	Granular Material	50.000	Ton	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00

Total Bid Amount

\$596,000.00

\$621,514.20

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/01/2022
Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 041V
Project No: NH-P 0033(15)
Project Location: Various Locations in the Winner Area
Desc of Construction: Culvert Repair
County: Lyman, Mellette, Todd, Tripp

Bidder:
Schweigert Construction Inc.

Bidder:
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$385,000.00	\$385,000.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	736.000	Ft	\$67.00	\$49,312.00	\$20.00	\$14,720.00
4	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	45.000	Each	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$200.00	\$9,000.00
5	110E0600	Remove Fence	6,679.000	Ft	\$0.40	\$2,671.60	\$0.50	\$3,339.50
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	20,792.000	CuYd	\$10.77	\$223,929.84	\$6.25	\$129,950.00
7	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	37,733.000	CuYd	\$10.61	\$400,347.13	\$12.50	\$471,662.50
8	120E6100	Water for Embankment	207.700	MGal	\$25.00	\$5,192.50	\$25.00	\$5,192.50
9	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	18.600	MGal	\$25.00	\$465.00	\$40.00	\$744.00
10	120E7000	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$40,800.00	\$40,800.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
12	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
13	260E1010	Base Course	178.200	Ton	\$40.00	\$7,128.00	\$48.00	\$8,553.60
14	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	65.200	Ton	\$235.00	\$15,322.00	\$250.00	\$16,300.00
15	421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut	376.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$5,640.00	\$15.00	\$5,640.00
16	450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	64.000	Ft	\$62.00	\$3,968.00	\$65.00	\$4,160.00
17	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	64.000	Ft	\$76.00	\$4,864.00	\$65.00	\$4,160.00
18	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	286.000	Ft	\$75.00	\$21,450.00	\$75.00	\$21,450.00
19	450E0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	58.000	Ft	\$77.00	\$4,466.00	\$75.00	\$4,350.00
20	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	344.000	Ft	\$76.00	\$26,144.00	\$85.00	\$29,240.00
21	450E0162	30" RCP Class 2, Furnish	48.000	Ft	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00
22	450E0163	30" RCP Class 3, Furnish	142.000	Ft	\$100.00	\$14,200.00	\$100.00	\$14,200.00
23	450E0170	30" RCP, Install	190.000	Ft	\$76.00	\$14,440.00	\$88.00	\$16,720.00
24	450E0193	42" RCP Class 3, Furnish	48.000	Ft	\$185.00	\$8,880.00	\$175.00	\$8,400.00
25	450E0200	42" RCP, Install	48.000	Ft	\$76.00	\$3,648.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/01/2022
Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 041V
Project No: NH-P 0033(15)
Project Location: Various Locations in the Winner Area
Desc of Construction: Culvert Repair
County: Lyman, Mellette, Todd, Tripp

Bidder:
Schweigert Construction Inc.

Bidder:
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	450E0202	48" RCP Class 2, Furnish	26.000	Ft	\$215.00	\$5,590.00	\$200.00	\$5,200.00
27	450E0203	48" RCP Class 3, Furnish	42.000	Ft	\$225.00	\$9,450.00	\$220.00	\$9,240.00
28	450E0210	48" RCP, Install	68.000	Ft	\$76.00	\$5,168.00	\$125.00	\$8,500.00
29	450E2032	42" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
30	450E2033	42" RCP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
31	450E2036	48" RCP Flared End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00
32	450E2037	48" RCP Flared End, Install	4.000	Each	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
33	450E2200	24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish	21.000	Each	\$1,250.00	\$26,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$31,500.00
34	450E2201	24" RCP Sloped End, Install	21.000	Each	\$250.00	\$5,250.00	\$400.00	\$8,400.00
35	450E2204	30" RCP Sloped End, Furnish	9.000	Each	\$1,750.00	\$15,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$15,750.00
36	450E2205	30" RCP Sloped End, Install	9.000	Each	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$475.00	\$4,275.00
37	450E2304	18" RCP Safety End, Furnish	7.000	Each	\$1,070.00	\$7,490.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00
38	450E2307	18" RCP Safety End, Install	7.000	Each	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$395.00	\$2,765.00
39	450E4758	18" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	40.000	Ft	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00
40	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	40.000	Ft	\$76.00	\$3,040.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
41	450E4768	24" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	56.000	Ft	\$97.00	\$5,432.00	\$85.00	\$4,760.00
42	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	56.000	Ft	\$76.00	\$4,256.00	\$115.00	\$6,440.00
43	450E4828	60" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	46.000	Ft	\$235.00	\$10,810.00	\$195.00	\$8,970.00
44	450E4830	60" CMP, Install	46.000	Ft	\$300.00	\$13,800.00	\$165.00	\$7,590.00
45	450E5010	18" CMP Elbow, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
46	450E5011	18" CMP Elbow, Install	2.000	Each	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
47	450E5015	24" CMP Elbow, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
48	450E5016	24" CMP Elbow, Install	2.000	Each	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
49	450E5045	60" CMP Elbow, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
50	450E5046	60" CMP Elbow, Install	2.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/01/2022
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 041V
 Project No: NH-P 0033(15)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Winner Area
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Repair
 County: Lyman, Mellette, Todd, Tripp

Bidder:
Schweigert Construction Inc.

Bidder:
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	450E5215	24" CMP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
52	450E5216	24" CMP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
53	450E5239	60" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00
54	450E5240	60" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
55	450E5306	18" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$435.00	\$435.00
56	450E5307	18" CMP Sloped End, Install	1.000	Each	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$325.00	\$325.00
57	450E5310	24" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
58	450E5311	24" CMP Sloped End, Install	2.000	Each	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
59	450E5421	36" CMP Safety End with Bars, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
60	450E5423	36" CMP Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
61	450E5433	48" CMP Safety End with Bars, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$9,600.00	\$38,400.00	\$9,100.00	\$36,400.00
62	450E5435	48" CMP Safety End, Install	4.000	Each	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
63	450E8009	18" RCP to CMP Transition, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
64	450E8010	18" Pipe Transition, Install	1.000	Each	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
65	450E8014	24" RCP to CMP Transition, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
66	450E8015	24" Pipe Transition, Install	1.000	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
67	450E8300	Culvert Joint Cleaning	160.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$25.00	\$4,000.00
68	450E8305	Repair Culvert Joint	160.000	Ft	\$90.00	\$14,400.00	\$100.00	\$16,000.00
69	450E8310	Chemical Grout Void Fill	158.000	Gal	\$210.00	\$33,180.00	\$220.00	\$34,760.00
70	450E8900	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	31.000	Each	\$3,580.00	\$110,980.00	\$750.00	\$23,250.00
71	450E8910	Cleanout for Culvert Treatment	1.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
72	450E9232	Slipline 48" Pipe	96.000	Ft	\$393.00	\$37,728.00	\$450.00	\$43,200.00
73	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	6.400	CuYd	\$1,250.00	\$8,000.00	\$425.00	\$2,720.00
74	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	10.900	CuYd	\$4,790.00	\$52,211.00	\$3,800.00	\$41,420.00
75	462E0250	Cellular Grout	11.000	CuYd	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$17,600.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/01/2022
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 041V
 Project No: NH-P 0033(15)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Winner Area
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Repair
 County: Lyman, Mellette, Todd, Tripp

Bidder:
 Schweigert Construction Inc.

Bidder:
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
101	731E0200	Fertilizing	23.860	Ton	\$950.00	\$22,667.00	\$1,800.00	\$42,948.00
102	732E0100	Mulching	66.200	Ton	\$275.00	\$18,205.00	\$500.00	\$33,100.00
103	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
104	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	42,544.000	SqYd	\$2.30	\$97,851.20	\$4.50	\$191,448.00
105	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	6,730.000	Ft	\$4.50	\$30,285.00	\$8.50	\$57,205.00
106	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	3,365.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$3,365.00	\$5.00	\$16,825.00
107	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	5,255.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$2,627.50	\$0.50	\$2,627.50
108	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	316.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$1,264.00	\$6.00	\$1,896.00
109	900E1310	Concrete Washout Facility	1.000	Each	\$1,995.00	\$1,995.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
110	260E6010	Granular Material	50.000	Ton	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00

Total Bid Amount

\$2,283,827.41

\$2,359,150.84

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/01/2022
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 041V
 Project No: NH-P 0033(15)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Winner Area
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Repair
 County: Lyman, Mellette, Todd, Tripp

Bidder:
 WEBSTER SCALE INC

06/24/2022 Page 6 of 10

Bidder:
 A-G-E Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization		1.000 LS	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
2	100E0100	Clearing		1.000 LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	736.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$36,800.00	\$40.00	\$29,440.00
4	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	45.000	Each	\$500.00	\$22,500.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00
5	110E0600	Remove Fence	6,679.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$3,339.50	\$4.00	\$26,716.00
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	20,792.000	CuYd	\$9.00	\$187,128.00	\$12.00	\$249,504.00
7	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	37,733.000	CuYd	\$14.00	\$528,262.00	\$20.00	\$754,660.00
8	120E6100	Water for Embankment	207.700	MGal	\$25.00	\$5,192.50	\$25.00	\$5,192.50
9	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	18.600	MGal	\$30.00	\$558.00	\$50.00	\$930.00
10	120E7000	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil		1.000 LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
12	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading		1.000 LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
13	260E1010	Base Course	178.200	Ton	\$35.00	\$6,237.00	\$65.00	\$11,583.00
14	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	65.200	Ton	\$250.00	\$16,300.00	\$650.00	\$42,380.00
15	421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut	376.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$5,640.00	\$15.00	\$5,640.00
16	450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	64.000	Ft	\$55.00	\$3,520.00	\$54.00	\$3,456.00
17	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	64.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$3,200.00	\$45.00	\$2,880.00
18	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	286.000	Ft	\$65.00	\$18,590.00	\$65.00	\$18,590.00
19	450E0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	58.000	Ft	\$68.00	\$3,944.00	\$67.00	\$3,886.00
20	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	344.000	Ft	\$60.00	\$20,640.00	\$65.00	\$22,360.00
21	450E0162	30" RCP Class 2, Furnish	48.000	Ft	\$90.00	\$4,320.00	\$90.00	\$4,320.00
22	450E0163	30" RCP Class 3, Furnish	142.000	Ft	\$90.00	\$12,780.00	\$90.00	\$12,780.00
23	450E0170	30" RCP, Install	190.000	Ft	\$70.00	\$13,300.00	\$60.00	\$11,400.00
24	450E0193	42" RCP Class 3, Furnish	48.000	Ft	\$160.00	\$7,680.00	\$161.00	\$7,728.00
25	450E0200	42" RCP, Install	48.000	Ft	\$95.00	\$4,560.00	\$85.00	\$4,080.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/01/2022
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 041V
 Project No: NH-P 0033(15)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Winner Area
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Repair
 County: Lyman, Mellette, Todd, Tripp

Bidder:
 WEBSTER SCALE INC

Bidder:
 A-G-E Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	450E0202	48" RCP Class 2, Furnish	26.000	Ft	\$200.00	\$5,200.00	\$190.00	\$4,940.00
27	450E0203	48" RCP Class 3, Furnish	42.000	Ft	\$200.00	\$8,400.00	\$197.00	\$8,274.00
28	450E0210	48" RCP, Install	68.000	Ft	\$105.00	\$7,140.00	\$95.00	\$6,460.00
29	450E2032	42" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,057.00	\$4,114.00
30	450E2033	42" RCP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
31	450E2036	48" RCP Flared End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,392.00	\$9,568.00
32	450E2037	48" RCP Flared End, Install	4.000	Each	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
33	450E2200	24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish	21.000	Each	\$1,400.00	\$29,400.00	\$1,272.00	\$26,712.00
34	450E2201	24" RCP Sloped End, Install	21.000	Each	\$400.00	\$8,400.00	\$700.00	\$14,700.00
35	450E2204	30" RCP Sloped End, Furnish	9.000	Each	\$1,650.00	\$14,850.00	\$1,537.00	\$13,833.00
36	450E2205	30" RCP Sloped End, Install	9.000	Each	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00
37	450E2304	18" RCP Safety End, Furnish	7.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$949.00	\$6,643.00
38	450E2307	18" RCP Safety End, Install	7.000	Each	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
39	450E4758	18" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	40.000	Ft	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$64.00	\$2,560.00
40	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	40.000	Ft	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
41	450E4768	24" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	56.000	Ft	\$80.00	\$4,480.00	\$79.00	\$4,424.00
42	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	56.000	Ft	\$100.00	\$5,600.00	\$60.00	\$3,360.00
43	450E4828	60" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	46.000	Ft	\$175.00	\$8,050.00	\$265.00	\$12,190.00
44	450E4830	60" CMP, Install	46.000	Ft	\$175.00	\$8,050.00	\$100.00	\$4,600.00
45	450E5010	18" CMP Elbow, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
46	450E5011	18" CMP Elbow, Install	2.000	Each	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
47	450E5015	24" CMP Elbow, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
48	450E5016	24" CMP Elbow, Install	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
49	450E5045	60" CMP Elbow, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
50	450E5046	60" CMP Elbow, Install	2.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/01/2022
Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 041V
Project No: NH-P 0033(15)
Project Location: Various Locations in the Winner Area
Desc of Construction: Culvert Repair
County: Lyman, Mellette, Todd, Tripp

Bidder:
WEBSTER SCALE INC

06/24/2022 Page 8 of 10

Bidder:
A-G-E Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	450E5215	24" CMP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$330.00	\$330.00
52	450E5216	24" CMP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
53	450E5239	60" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00
54	450E5240	60" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
55	450E5306	18" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$380.00	\$380.00
56	450E5307	18" CMP Sloped End, Install	1.000	Each	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
57	450E5310	24" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00
58	450E5311	24" CMP Sloped End, Install	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
59	450E5421	36" CMP Safety End with Bars, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
60	450E5423	36" CMP Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
61	450E5433	48" CMP Safety End with Bars, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$8,250.00	\$33,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00
62	450E5435	48" CMP Safety End, Install	4.000	Each	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
63	450E8009	18" RCP to CMP Transition, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
64	450E8010	18" Pipe Transition, Install	1.000	Each	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
65	450E8014	24" RCP to CMP Transition, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$725.00	\$725.00
66	450E8015	24" Pipe Transition, Install	1.000	Each	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
67	450E8300	Culvert Joint Cleaning	160.000	Ft	\$22.00	\$3,520.00	\$25.00	\$4,000.00
68	450E8305	Repair Culvert Joint	160.000	Ft	\$100.00	\$16,000.00	\$100.00	\$16,000.00
69	450E8310	Chemical Grout Void Fill	158.000	Gal	\$250.00	\$39,500.00	\$220.00	\$34,760.00
70	450E8900	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	31.000	Each	\$4,000.00	\$124,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$117,800.00
71	450E8910	Cleanout for Culvert Treatment	1.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
72	450E9232	Slipline 48" Pipe	96.000	Ft	\$450.00	\$43,200.00	\$500.00	\$48,000.00
73	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	6.400	CuYd	\$1,100.00	\$7,040.00	\$100.00	\$640.00
74	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	10.900	CuYd	\$4,500.00	\$49,050.00	\$600.00	\$6,540.00
75	462E0250	Cellular Grout	11.000	CuYd	\$650.00	\$7,150.00	\$700.00	\$7,700.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 06/01/2022
Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 041V
Project No: NH-P 0033(15)
Project Location: Various Locations in the Winner Area
Desc of Construction: Culvert Repair
County: Lyman, Mellette, Todd, Tripp

Bidder:
WEBSTER SCALE INC

06/24/2022 Page 9 of 10

Bidder:
A-G-E Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
76	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	748.000	Lb	\$8.00	\$5,984.00	\$3.00	\$2,244.00
77	560E5003	5'x7' Reinforced Concrete Cattle Pass, Furnish	54.000	Ft	\$475.00	\$25,650.00	\$600.00	\$32,400.00
78	560E5004	5'x7' Reinforced Concrete Cattle Pass, Install	54.000	Ft	\$100.00	\$5,400.00	\$300.00	\$16,200.00
79	560E5051	4'x6' Reinforced Concrete Cattle Pass End Section, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
80	560E5052	4'x6' Reinforced Concrete Cattle Pass End Section, Install	2.000	Each	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
81	560E5053	5'x7' Reinforced Concrete Cattle Pass End Section, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
82	560E5054	5'x7' Reinforced Concrete Cattle Pass End Section, Install	2.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
83	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
84	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	6,505.000	Ft	\$4.75	\$30,898.75	\$10.00	\$65,050.00
85	620E0510	Type 1 Temporary Fence	2,584.000	Ft	\$4.50	\$11,628.00	\$9.00	\$23,256.00
86	620E0515	Type 1A Temporary Fence	7,690.000	Ft	\$5.50	\$42,295.00	\$7.00	\$53,830.00
87	620E1020	2 Post Panel	92.000	Each	\$400.00	\$36,800.00	\$550.00	\$50,600.00
88	628E1100	Movable F Shape Concrete Barrier, Interior Section	136.000	Each	\$200.00	\$27,200.00	\$600.00	\$81,600.00
89	628E1110	Movable F Shape Concrete Barrier, End Section	4.000	Each	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
90	628E1200	Haul Movable Concrete Barrier	140.000	Each	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$500.00	\$70,000.00
91	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	58.000	Each	\$22.00	\$1,276.00	\$30.00	\$1,740.00
92	634E0010	Flagging	372.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$11,297.64	\$30.37	\$11,297.64
93	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	811.000	SqFt	\$1.10	\$892.10	\$2.00	\$1,622.00
94	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
95	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	3.000	Each	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
96	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	5,325.000	Ft	\$0.55	\$2,928.75	\$2.00	\$10,650.00
97	634E0705	Remove and Reset Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	140.000	Each	\$125.00	\$17,500.00	\$500.00	\$70,000.00
98	700E0410	Class D Riprap	178.900	Ton	\$75.00	\$13,417.50	\$95.00	\$16,995.50
99	720E1010	PVC Coated Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	49.000	CuYd	\$500.00	\$24,500.00	\$450.00	\$22,050.00
100	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	827.000	Lb	\$33.00	\$27,291.00	\$45.00	\$37,215.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/01/2022
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 041V
 Project No: NH-P 0033(15)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Winner Area
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Repair
 County: Lyman, Mellette, Todd, Tripp

Bidder:
 WEBSTER SCALE INC

Bidder:
 A-G-E Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
101	731E0200	Fertilizing	23.860	Ton	\$2,200.00	\$52,492.00	\$1,900.00	\$45,334.00
102	732E0100	Mulching	66.200	Ton	\$750.00	\$49,650.00	\$600.00	\$39,720.00
103	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
104	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	42,544.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$127,632.00	\$6.00	\$255,264.00
105	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	6,730.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$40,380.00	\$10.00	\$67,300.00
106	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	3,365.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$13,460.00	\$6.00	\$20,190.00
107	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	5,255.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$5,255.00	\$1.00	\$5,255.00
108	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	316.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$1,264.00	\$7.00	\$2,212.00
109	900E1310	Concrete Washout Facility	1.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
110	260E6010	Granular Material	50.000	Ton	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00

Total Bid Amount

\$2,771,492.74

\$3,162,803.64

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/01/2022
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 088C
 Project No: NH-P 0031(53)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Pierre Area
 Desc of Construction: Rout & Seal
 County: Potter, Stanley, Sully, Walworth

Bidder:
 Highway Improvement, Inc

Bidder:
 Roadway Services, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
2	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	92,899.000	Lb	\$2.20	\$204,377.80	\$1.99	\$184,869.01
3	634E0010	Flagging	450.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$13,666.50	\$30.37	\$13,666.50
4	634E0020	Pilot Car	200.000	Hour	\$43.87	\$8,774.00	\$43.87	\$8,774.00
5	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	926.800	SqFt	\$1.00	\$926.80	\$1.00	\$926.80
6	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Total Bid Amount						\$236,095.10		\$251,236.31

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/01/2022
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 088C
 Project No: NH-P 0031(53)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Pierre Area
 Desc of Construction: Rout & Seal
 County: Potter, Stanley, Sully, Walworth

Bidder:
 Northwest Asphalt & Maintenance

Bidder:
 Asphalt Surface Technologies
 Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	92,899.000	Lb	\$2.76	\$256,401.24	\$2.28	\$211,809.72
3	634E0010	Flagging	450.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$13,666.50	\$30.37	\$13,666.50
4	634E0020	Pilot Car	200.000	Hour	\$43.87	\$8,774.00	\$43.87	\$8,774.00
5	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	926.800	SqFt	\$1.00	\$926.80	\$0.55	\$509.74
6	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
Total Bid Amount						\$293,268.54		\$294,759.96

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/01/2022
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 07KH
 Project No: NH 0033(35)
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Winner Area
 Desc of Construction: Rout & Seal
 County: Jackson, Mellette, Todd

Bidder:
 Northwest Asphalt & Maintenance

Bidder:
 Asphalt Surface Technologies
 Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$28,600.00	\$28,600.00
2	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	258,398.000	Lb	\$1.64	\$423,772.72	\$2.56	\$661,498.88
3	634E0010	Flagging	480.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$14,577.60	\$30.37	\$14,577.60
4	634E0020	Pilot Car	240.000	Hour	\$43.87	\$10,528.80	\$43.87	\$10,528.80
5	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	162.600	SqFt	\$1.00	\$162.60	\$0.55	\$89.43
6	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
Total Bid Amount						\$499,041.72		\$723,694.71